APPLY NOW

Robert A. and Dorothy Stender Sweet Physics Scholarship



In May 2011, Dorothy Stender Sweet established the Robert A. and Dorothy Stender Sweet Physics Scholarship Fund at Buffalo State to honor her late husband who served in the U.S. Navy during World War II and put his physics education to use in a nearly 30-year career on the technical staff with the Aerospace Corporation in El Segundo, California.

THE SCHOLARSHIP

The fund provides three annual scholarships of \$4,000 each to incoming students enrolled full time with a declared major in the Physics Department. Each scholarship is renewable for up to four years of on-campus study, provided the recipient maintains a cumulative GPA of 3.50 or higher, or a GPA of 3.25 or higher in required physics and mathematics courses. Visit http://physics.buffalostate.edu for complete criteria.

ELIGIBILITY

First-time college students must have a high school average of 90 and a combined critical reading and math SAT score of 1100 or higher or ACT Composite of 24 or higher. New transfer students must have a GPA of 3.5 or higher and a minimum combined SAT score of 1100 or higher, and/or ACT Composite of 24 or higher.

ADDITIONAL AWARDS

If you qualify for the Sweet Physics Scholarship, you may also qualify for the Muriel A. Howard Honors Program Scholarship of \$2,500 per year and the merit-based Presidential Scholarship of \$2,500 per year. There is no application required to be considered for the Dorothy Sweet, Muriel A. Howard Honors Program, and Buffalo State Merit Scholarships. Eligible students will be notified upon admission to the college.

CONTACT

To request information about the Physics Programs at Buffalo State:

Physics Department

Buffalo State College SAMC 162 1300 Elmwood Avenue Buffalo, New York 14222 (716) 878-6726 E-mail: physics@buffalostate.edu

To request information about applying to Buffalo State:

Admissions Office

Buffalo State College Moot Hall 110 1300 Elmwood Avenue Buffalo, New York 14222 (716) 878-4017

E-mail: admissions@buffalostate.edu





